New Hampshire Department of Education
Office of Commissioner
Salaries of Superintendents,
Assistant Superintendents,
And Business Administrators

2015-2016

Annual
Superintendents Unit Salary
Anastasia, Marion 36-Whitefield 103,000
Andrew, Patrick A. 62-Mascoma 118,450
Arbour, Elaine M. 11-Dover 126,690
Balke, Brian 19-Goffstown 132,870
Bass, Franklyn G. 70-Hanover 153,025.27
Bassett, Patricia (PT) 92-Hinsdale 54,000
Bickford, David C. 84-Littleton 116,000
Blake, Brian J. 17-Sanborn Regional 139,272
Bousquet, Paul N. 20-Gorham 101,136
Buckley, Stacy 04-Newfound 122,400
Cascadden, Corinne 03-Berlin 107,491
Cascadden, Dean, S.T. 67-Bow 126,580
Chamberlin, Steven M. 66-Hopkinton 114,000
Chiafery, Marjorie C. 26-Merrimack 144,984
Conrad, Mark 42-Nashua 142,716 14/15
Corey, Andrew 41-Brookline/Hollis 132,992
Couture, Pierre 35-Bethlehem 94,554
Cox-Buteau, Betsey 83-Fremont 92,903
Cuddy-Egbert, Kathleen 49-Gov Wentworth 131,136
Cullison, Robert L. (PT) 301-Prospect Mtn. 77,250
Dassau, Kenneth R. (PT) 91-Surry & 96-Sullivan  85.00/hr
Davis, Tammy 59-Winnisquam Reg. 141,830
Delahanty, Michael W. 57-Salem 145,000
Dreyer, Maria 80-Shaker Regional 120,000
Duncan, Reuben 47-Jaffrey/Rindge 120,000
Fauci, John A. (PT) 86-Barnstead 65,619
Fauci, John A. (PT) 79-Gilmanton 62,424
Feneberg, Winfried 65-Kearsarge 138,000
Forsten, Terri 08-Concord 137,000
Freeman, John J. (PT) 51-Pittsfield 92,656



Superintendents

Gadomski, Robert
Gallagher, Cynthia
Goguen, Ruthann
Goscinski, Louis
Greenberg, Nathan S.
Guillette, Jacqueline E. (PT)

Halloran, Mark J.

Harris, Michael (PT)
Hassett, Robert A.
Hemingway, Kent W., Jr.
Holden, Russell
Hopkins, Michael L.

Kushner, Gail (PT)

Ladd, Carl M. (Interim) (PT)
Landry, Lorraine

Lane, Bryan K.

LaPlante, Donald A. (PT)
Lecaroz, Amanda

LeGallo, Daniel

Lewis, James

Littlefield, Charles P.
Lockwood, Darrell J. (PT)

MacLean, Mark

Malay, Robert

Manseau, Debra (Livingston)
Martin, Michael (PT)
Marquis, Robert
McCormack, Phillip Interim
McCormick, James W. (PT)
McCoy, Tina

McGann, Judith (PT)
McGee, Eric “Chip”
McGoodwin, Middleton K.
McKenney, Valerie

Metzler, Earl

Mills, Robert C.

Minnihan, Brendan F.
Morgan, Michael A.

Morse, James C., Sr.
Mosca, Jeni

Unit

44-Northwood
43-Newport
87-Mascenic
13-Tamworth
12-Londonderry
75-Grantham

48-Plymouth
76-Lyme

34- Hillsboro
73-Gilford
85-Sunapee
54-Rochester

74-Barrington

58-Northumberland
60-Fall Mountain
81-Hudson
23-North Haverhill
28-Pelham
18-Franklin
94-Winchester
15-Hooksett
82-Chester

46-Merrimack Valley
29-Keene
37-Manchester
31-Newmarket
40-Milford
30-Laconia
89- Mason
95-Windham
68-Lincoln
25-Bedford
06-Claremont
14-Epping
55-Timberlane
07-Colebrook

01-Contoocook Valley

16-Exeter
05-Oyster River
56-Somersworth

Annual
Salary

125,000
97,850
118,450
110,000
140,729
69,782

148,878.18
52,427
139,457
121,000
121,411
124,716

89,000

30,000
115,260
123,730
110,000
132,813
120,000
101,500
119,000

90,500

124,000
135,000
161,600
$80 an hr.
125,000
80.00/hr
50,000
125,000
86,345
129,000
127,000
115,000
155,050
89,770
144,200
148,753
155,162
121,540



Superintendents

Munson, Michele (PT)
Murphy, Kathleen A.

Needham, Brenda L. (PT)
Nelson, Laura H.
Noyes, Susan

O’Neill, James
Ormond, Mary Ellen

Paludi, Gail (Co-Supt.)
Perotti, Frank
Petralia, Salvatore

Richard, Kevin
Richards, Jeannie R.
Roberts, Joanne

Sherman, Patricia (Co-Supt.)

Small, Ellen
Sullivan, Robert M.

Tacconi-Moore, Lorraine
Tursi, Michael
Tyrie, Christine

Ward, Maureen
Warburton, Peter
Welford, Steven
Witte, Lisa

Zadravec, Stephen J.

Unit

71-Lempster
90-Hampton

78-Rivendell
10-Derry

45-Moultonborough

27-Litchfield
02-Inter-Lakes

53-Pembroke
32-Plainfield
50-Greenland

09-Conway
77-Monroe
88-Lebanon

53-Pembroke
33-Raymond
21-Winnacunnet

24-Henniker
64-Milton
63-Wilton

72-Alton
39-Amherst
61-Farmington
93-Monadnock

52-Portsmouth

Annual
Salary

48,256
124,400

81,446
132,000
120,000

121,500
119,500

116,150
69,500
120,950

115,000
70,000
135,000

116,150
117,474
135,938

139,112
108,212
111,000

90,000
142,500
104,520
118,000

142,500



Assistant Superintendents

Asbel, Esther
Aubin, John P

Barry, Christine M.
Barry, MaryClaire
Beauchamp, David
Beitler, James K
Black, Daniel J

Caswell, Susan
Connors-Krikorian, MaryAnn
Conroy, Karen

Crebase, Karen

Cummings, Heather
Eastman, Carolyn

Flynn, Paul A. (Assoc.)
Ford, Duane

Gaides, Ethel F.
Guercia, Karen

Hodgdon, Susan
Hopkins, Barbara A.

Isabelle, Scott D.
Jette, Michael
Keenan, Melissa

Killen, Kelli

Laliberte, Scott
LeClair, Cory

Unit

16-Exeter
70-Hanover

46-Merrimack Valley
19-Goffstown
47-Jaffrey Rindge
30- Laconia
29-Keene

05-Oyster River
10-Derry
58-Northumberland
42-Nashua
49-Governor Wentworth
05-Oyster River

16-Exeter
67-Bow

48-Plymouth
53-Pembroke

24-Henniker
21-Winnacunnet

73-Gilford
25-Bedford
36-Whitefield
50-Greenland

12-Londonderry
06-Claremont

Annual
Salary

115,500
117,902.45

107,674

99,737
113,259
107,718
106,775

102,986
115,414

77,091.11
107,834.99 14/15
110,633
114,369

129,700
101,842

101,115.66
92,624

101,000
112,410

110,690
117,875
104,535
100,450

109,200
93,000



Assistant Superintendents

MacDonald, Saundra
Martin, Chris

Matte, Cynthia
McLaughlin, Mark E.
Miller, Pamela
Moriarty, Mary A.

Palley, Donna
Palmer, Maura E.
Parenteau, Patricia M.
Payne, Deborah
Polak, Margaret

Reuning, Scott
Ryan, David

Saunders, Kimberly
Schlichter, Phyllis
Seusing, Jennifer
Shea, George
Smith, Alan

Stiles, Pamela

Temperino, Patricia
Welch, Kyla

Wilson, Kathryn Interim
Wilson, Roxanne

Unit

16-Exeter
37-Manchester
41-Brookline/Hollis
26-Merrimack

59-Winisquam Reg.

54-Rochester

08-Concord
57-Salem
34-Hillsboro
57-Salem
15-Hooksett

44-Northwood
37-Manchester

01-Contoocook Valley

81-Hudson
42-Nashua
52-Portsmouth
84-Littleton
65-Kearsarge

02-Inter-Lakes
48-Plymouth

09-Conway
55-Timberlane

Annual
Salary

105,000
104,000
116,484
122,828
102,699
109,218

120,272
119,450
97,516
99,000
104,888

98,000
111,000

119,781
110,500
112,760.86 14/15
124,592
102,477
106,794

105,246
93,360.60

82,500
123,000



Business Administrators

Alese, Marian

Ball, Tim

Bartlett, Stephen T.
Bates, Charles
Berquist, Amanda
Bierwirth, Beth (PT)
Blanchette, Sally
Blouin, Christine
Brickett, Ronald
Brown, Patricia
Burk, Jennifer
Burnell, Karen

Casey, Linda

Castle, Nathan
Clairmont, Donna M. (PT)
Clark, Michelle R.
Coppola, Carol F.

Covill, Cheryl A.

Cross, Lisa

Curro, Peter J.

D’Agostino, Marietherese
Damren, Allen (PT)
Darnstaedt, Diane
DeFrancis, Karen
Donovan, Daniel, llI
Drouin, Victoria

Duford, Heidi PT

Dunn, Jack

Dunnet, Melissa

Duprey, Maggie

Emond, Edward

Ford, Debra
Fortson, Jane

Gallagher, Brian (PT)
Gray, Karen P.

Unit
01-Contoocook Valley

88-Lebanon
52-Portsmouth
13-Tamworth
18-Franklin
32-Plainfield
51-Pittsfield
31-Newmarket
33-Raymond
58-Northumberland
40-Milford
81-Hudson

54-Rochester
64-Milton
86-Barnstead
66-Hopkinton
17-Sanborn Regional
07-Colebrook
71-Lempster
12-Londonderry

56-Somersworth
75-Grantham
57-Salem
37-Manchester
42-Nashua
74-Barrington

301-Prospect Mtn.

08-Concord
23-North Haverhill
25-Bedford

30-Laconia

62-Mascoma
93-Monadnock

91-Surry & 96-Sullivan
47-Jaffrey-Rindge

Annual
Salary

99,387

92,700

110,149

85,000
70,000 *
44,990.40MA
52,541**
92,967
94,346
58,250.62
91,800
95,481

108,644

Contracted
66,000
92,659.78
Contracted
62,500
51,942.07 **

114,226

89,651
16,565
88,000 ***

106,734.19
105,144.25

66,252
53,550

110,063

83,640 **
99,500

104,000

89,000
98,880

5,280
75,000 **

14/15



Business Administrators

Harris, Rose
Heins, Robin
Hickey, William A., llI

Jackson, Elisha
Jefferson, Becky

Katkin, James P.

Labore, Raymond J.
Lamirande, Bryan
LeBoeuf, Larry
Lessard, Karen F.
Limanni, Michael
Lunney, Nathan D.

Mahoney, Deborah
Mangels, Thomas

Markiewicz, Frank
Mogan, Jean E.

O’Blenes, Kathy A.
O’Connor, Debra
O’Connor, Thomas
O’Neill, Michael
O’Neill, Michael

Patry, Mary E.
Paulson, Richard, Jr.
Peabody, Tina
Penny, Susan
Peranelli, Karen
Plourde, Pauline

Ransom, Amy
Rich, Sheryl
Rossner, Daniel
Ruehr, Timothy L.

Unit

77-Monroe
46-Merrimack Valley
21-Winnacunnet

94-Winchester
09-Conway

50-Greenland

19-Goffstown
03-Berlin
65-Kearsarge
15-Hooksett
04-Newfound
90-Hampton

28-Pelham
84-Littleton
27-Litchfield
34-Hillsboro

72-Alton
68-Lincoln
92-Hinsdale
89-Mason
06-Claremont

49-Gov Wentworth
78-Rivendell
35-Littleton
83-Fremont
45-Moultonborough
20-Gorham

16-Exeter
82-Chester
48-Plymouth
29-Keene

Annual
Salary

50,000 *
92,308
91,496

68,000
67,294 ***

107,007

97,004
68,811 *
108,571
90,535
91,494
99,274

80,000
82,390
92,000
85,680

75,517.46
65,386 **
85,000
Hourly *
110,000 *

100,169
83,192
69,360 *
75,000
92,359
80,149

103,000
61,000 **
87,827.10

110,000



Business Administrators

Sandstrom, Bonnie
Sargent, Kathleen
Scribner, Annmarie
Seeley, Kelly
Shankel, Elizabeth
Shevenell, Matthew D.
Simard, Jane M.
Somma, Cheryl

Steel, Adam A.
Stokinger, George

Taylor, Karen
Teague, Jamie
Thompson, Debbie D.
Thurston, Teresa
Tucker, Lise

Verville, Laurie

Waring, Glen
Wessells, Kelly
Wheeler, Amber
Whitmore, Marjorie
Wiggin, Terry

*Business Manager
**Einancial Manager
***Einancial Director
#Chief Operating Officer

##Coordinator of Business Services
#H#Budget/Finance Specialist

--Financial Officer
NAccount Manager

ANFEinancial Administrator

ANNQperations Manager
A*Accountant

Unit

14-Epping
24-Henniker
79-Gilmanton
41-Brookline-Hollis
39-Amherst
26-Merrimack
10-Derry

59-Winnisquam Reg.

95-Windham
55-Timberlane

11-Dover

60-Fall Mountain
80-Shaker Regional
76-Lyme

63-Wilton

61-Farmington

87-Mascenic
85-Sunapee
53-Pembroke
44-Northwood
43-Newport

ANNAAccounting Supervisor
****Director of Financial Services
*»*ANChief Financial Officer

---Dir. of Business & Finance

11-30-15

Annual
Salary

82,000
84,777.23
34,500 **
94,000 *
105,000
105,932
107,976
86,784
110,316
115,000

92,829
93,790
98,339
62,256 ##
76,500

77,560

85,000
87,000 *
90,000 *
74,263
80,000



